
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3169
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of flood control projects including anti-erosion in Kaliabor are lying pending with the Planning Commission for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the cost of the projects; and

(c) the reasons for delay and by when the projects are likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY AND MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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